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Curriculum Vitoe

Personal information
E-mail
Phone
Visiting address
Date of birth
Gender

Place of birth
Nationality

Language skills

Education
2009
1997
1987
SSE Group position and
duties
Current SSE Group title
Current department

Year of first SSE Group position

Duties/Assignments within the
SSE Group

2019 -
2019 -
2016 -
2014- 2018
2013-2016

2011-2016
2008-

Research profile
Main field(s) of research
Research topic(s)

Research highlights/
Examples of publications

2009

EQUIS

ACCrREDITED

Katerina Hellstrom
katerina.hellstrom@hhs.se

+46-8-736 9311

Sveavégen 65, room A6005
10 September, 1963
Female

Prague, Czech Republic
Czech, Swedish

Swedish, Czech, English, German, Russian

PhD in Business Administration, SSE, Sweden
MSc in Business Administration, SSE, Sweden
BSc in Linguistics, Charles University, Prague, Czech Republic

Assistant professor.
Department of Accounting
2010

Member of EMBA Admission Board

Academic Director, SSE Russia

Member of EMBA Program Board

Associate Academic Director, SSE Russia

Head of the Program, Master in General Management

Member of the Nomination Committee
Area Principle Accounting and Finance, SSE Russia

Accounting

Disclosure and accounting quality, Non-financial measures and financial
performance, Non-financial information disclosure

“Financial Accounting Quality in a European Transition Economy: The Case of the
Czech Republic”, PhD Thesis, EFI SSE
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ABS publications (1-4, 4*)
2017

2006

Teaching
Program/Courses leadership
2019 -

2016 -

2011-2015

2005-

2002-
1998-2012

Teaching

2014 -
2010-

2015 -2017
2009 -

2006

2009-2012

2008-2009
2008-2009
2009-

Professional experience
Positions
2010-
2008-2009

1997-2008

Academic appointments

2018
2011

EQUIS

ACCrRetDITED

“Customer Perception Measures Driving Financial Performance: Theoretical and
Empirical Work for a Large Decentralized bank”, Managing Business Excellence,
Vol 21 (3), pp. 239 - 249

Hellstrdm, K.: “The Value Relevance of Financial Accounting Information in a
Transition Economy: The Case of the Czech Republic”; European Accounting
Review 15 (3), pp. 325-349

Course Director, Bachelor Thesis in Accounting and Financial Management, SSE

Guest course director — Research project in accounting, University of Economics in
Prague, Czech Republic, MSc program (MIFA)

Course director, Financial Performance and Control, Master in General
Management, SSE, Sweden

Course director, Financial and Management Accounting, EMBA, SSE Russia,
Russian Federation

Course director, Financial and Management Accounting, EMBA, SSE Riga, Latvia
Course director, Accounting and Finance, BSc, SSE Riga, Latvia

Lecturer, Accounting and Financial Management (year 2), SSE Sweden
Supervisor, Bachelor and Master Thesis, BSc & MSc, SSE, Sweden

Lecturer, Strategy and Integrated Economy, BSc, SSE, Sweden

SSE ExEd (IFL) — accounting lectures within Health Care program, New Karolinska
program, Engineer’s program (CIP)

Lecturer, Financial Reporting and Financial Markets (year 3, specialisation, BSc,
SSE, Sweden

Advanced Company Valuation, Uppsala University, Sweden
Advanced Financial Analysis, Uppsala University, Sweden

Lecturer, Financial accounting, Management Accounting, Corporate Finance,
Corporate Programs Russian Railways and Philip Morris, SSE Russia, Russian
federation

Assistant Professor, Department of Accounting, SSE, Sweden

Junior lecturer, Department of Business Administration, Uppsala University,
Sweden

Teacher, Department of Accounting, SSE, Sweden

Member of organizing committee, 14t Workshop on European Financial Reporting
Swedish National Agency for Higher Education, member of Quality Assurance
Project



2011-2012

Other appointments
2007-2012

Editorial work
2016

2006-

2011-
2006-

International conferences
2019

2016
2014
2014

2009
2006

2004

Awards, honors, grants

Other awards and honors

2010
Major research grants
1999-2006
Other merits
2018
2015 -
2001-2002

EQUIS

ACCrRetDITED

Faculty member “Workshop on Writing for Publishing”, European Accounting
Review and European Accounting Association

Member of Municipal Board for Higher Education, Taby, Sweden

Reviewer, Journal of Quantitative Methods for Economics and Business
Administration

Reviewer, European Accounting Review
Reviewer, British Accounting Review
Reviewer, Baltic Journal of Economics

Presenter: “ Non-financial Information in Medium-Sized Companies Annual
Reports: Comparative Study of Czech and Swedish Firms, ”, 15t Workshop on
European Financial Reporting, WU Vienna, Austria

Presenter: “Customer Perception and Financial Performance”, PMA Conference,
Edinburgh, UK

Presenter::“Customer-related measures and financial performance”, Nordic
Accounting Conference, Copenhagen Business School, Denmark

Presenter: “Customers and Financial Performance”, 10t Workshop on European
Financial Reporting, University of Regensburg, Germany,

Presenter, “Voluntary Disclosures and Value Relevance in a Transition Economy”,
EAA Congress, Tampere, Finland

Presenter, “Accounting Quality in Transition: Market-Based and Accounting-Based
Attributes of the Czech Accounting Information”, EAA Congress, Dublin, Ireland

Presenter, “The Quality of Financial Accounting Information in the Czech Republic”,
EAA Congress, Prague

Supervisor to the Best Finance Thesis in Sweden, Séderberg & Partners and
Affarsvérlden

Torsten and Ragnar Sdderberg Foundation

Pedagogical Development Course, SSE, 3 ECTS
SRF Konsulterna, guest lecturer, Group accounts
International Teachers” Program, Manchester Business School



