



Curriculum Vitæ



Personal information

Katerina Hellström

E-mail

katerina.hellstrom@hhs.se

Phone

+46-8-736 9311

Visiting address

Sveavägen 65, room A6005

Date of birth

10 September, 1963

Gender

Female

Place of birth Nationality Prague, Czech Republic

Czech, Swedish

Language skills

Swedish, Czech, English, German, Russian

Education

2009

PhD in Business Administration, SSE, Sweden

1997

MSc in Business Administration, SSE, Sweden

1987

BSc in Linguistics, Charles University, Prague, Czech Republic

SSE Group position and duties

Current SSE Group title

Assistant professor.

Current department

Department of Accounting

Year of first SSE Group position

2010

Duties/Assignments within the SSE Group

2019 -

Member of EMBA Admission Board

2019 -

Academic Director, SSE Russia

2016 -

Member of EMBA Program Board

2014-2018

Associate Academic Director, SSE Russia

Member of the Nomination Committee

2013-2016

Head of the Program, Master in General Management

2011-2016

nead of the Program, waster in General Manageme

2008-

Area Principle Accounting and Finance, SSE Russia

Research profile

Main field(s) of research

Accounting

Research topic(s)

Disclosure and accounting quality, Non-financial measures and financial

performance, Non-financial information disclosure

Research highlights/ Examples of publications

2009

"Financial Accounting Quality in a European Transition Economy: The Case of the

Czech Republic", PhD Thesis, EFI SSE



ABS publications (1-4, 4*)	
2017	"Customer Perception Measures Driving Financial Performance: Theoretical and Empirical Work for a Large Decentralized bank", <i>Managing Business Excellence</i> , <i>Vol 21 (3)</i> , pp. 239 - 249
2006	Hellström, K.: "The Value Relevance of Financial Accounting Information in a Transition Economy: The Case of the Czech Republic"; <i>European Accounting Review 15 (3)</i> , pp. 325-349
Teaching	
Program/Courses leadership	
2019 -	Course Director, Bachelor Thesis in Accounting and Financial Management, SSE
2016 -	Guest course director – Research project in accounting, University of Economics in Prague, Czech Republic, MSc program (MIFA)
2011-2015	Course director, Financial Performance and Control, Master in General Management, SSE, Sweden
2005-	Course director, Financial and Management Accounting, EMBA, SSE Russia, Russian Federation
2002-	Course director, Financial and Management Accounting, EMBA, SSE Riga, Latvia
1998-2012	Course director, Accounting and Finance, BSc, SSE Riga, Latvia
Teaching	
2014 - 2010- 2015 - 2017 2009 - 2006	Lecturer, Accounting and Financial Management (year 2), SSE Sweden Supervisor, Bachelor and Master Thesis, BSc & MSc, SSE, Sweden Lecturer, Strategy and Integrated Economy, BSc, SSE, Sweden SSE ExEd (IFL) – accounting lectures within Health Care program, New Karolinska program, Engineer's program (CIP)
2009-2012	Lecturer, Financial Reporting and Financial Markets (year 3, specialisation, BSc, SSE, Sweden
2008-2009	Advanced Company Valuation, Uppsala University, Sweden
2008-2009	Advanced Financial Analysis, Uppsala University, Sweden
2009-	Lecturer, Financial accounting, Management Accounting, Corporate Finance, Corporate Programs Russian Railways and Philip Morris, SSE Russia, Russian federation
Professional experience	
2010-	Assistant Professor, Department of Accounting, SSE, Sweden
2008-2009	Junior lecturer, Department of Business Administration, Uppsala University,
	Sweden
1997-2008	Teacher, Department of Accounting, SSE, Sweden
Academic appointments	
2018 2011	Member of organizing committee, 14th Workshop on European Financial Reporting Swedish National Agency for Higher Education, member of Quality Assurance Project



2011-2012	Faculty member "Workshop on Writing for Publishing", European Accounting Review and European Accounting Association
Other appointments 2007-2012	Member of Municipal Board for Higher Education, Täby, Sweden
Editorial work 2016	Reviewer, Journal of Quantitative Methods for Economics and Business Administration
2006-	Reviewer, European Accounting Review
2011-	Reviewer, British Accounting Review
2006-	Reviewer, Baltic Journal of Economics
International conferences	
2019	Presenter: "Non-financial Information in Medium-Sized Companies Annual Reports: Comparative Study of Czech and Swedish Firms, ", 15 th Workshop on European Financial Reporting, WU Vienna, Austria
2016	Presenter: "Customer Perception and Financial Performance", PMA Conference, Edinburgh, UK
2014	Presenter::"Customer-related measures and financial performance", Nordic
2014	Accounting Conference, Copenhagen Business School, Denmark Presenter: "Customers and Financial Performance", 10th Workshop on European
2009	Financial Reporting, University of Regensburg, Germany, Presenter, "Voluntary Disclosures and Value Relevance in a Transition Economy", EAA Congress, Tampere, Finland
2006	Presenter, "Accounting Quality in Transition: Market-Based and Accounting-Based Attributes of the Czech Accounting Information", <i>EAA Congress</i> , Dublin, Ireland
2004	Presenter, "The Quality of Financial Accounting Information in the Czech Republic", EAA Congress, Prague
Awards, honors, grants	
Other awards and honors	
2010	Supervisor to the Best Finance Thesis in Sweden, Söderberg & Partners and Affärsvärlden
Major research grants 1999-2006	Torsten and Ragnar Söderberg Foundation
Other merits 2018 2015 - 2001-2002	Pedagogical Development Course, SSE, 3 ECTS SRF Konsulterna, guest lecturer, Group accounts International Teachers' Program, Manchester Business School